Adroit Biomed Limited is the wholly owned 

subsidiary of the Company. 

The financial details as on March 31, 2025 are as 

follows:  

Particulars  Transferor 

Company  

Transferee 

Company  

Paid-up 

Equity Share 

Capital (in 

INR) 

42,50,000 

(Rupees  Forty 

Two Lakhs 

Fifty 

Thousand 

only) 

23,91,30,000 

(Rupees 

Twenty Three 

Crores Ninety 

One Lakhs 

Thirty 

Thousand 

only) 

Net Worth for 

the financial 

year ended 

March 31, 

2025 (in INR) 

75.7 Mn 1,23,218.3 Mn 

Total Revenue 

from 

operations for 

the financial 

year ended 

March 31, 

2025 (in INR)  

596.8 Mn 88,134.4 Mn 

2.  whether the transaction